

To,

GHL Philippines Financing Services, Inc. 6F One Corporate Plaza Building 845 Arnaiz Avenue, Legaspi Village Makati City

I/We hereby consent and/or authorize you to -

- make payment through deduction of the settlement sum (pursuant to the Sponsored Merchants Services Terms and Conditions) directly with GHL Systems Philippines, Inc. for purposes of repayment of the facility granted by GHL Philippines Financing Services, Inc. (GHL Financing) to me/us and for the products and/or services opted by me/us from any related and/or associate company with the GHL Group, existing or future business partners or strategic alliances and/or any other 3rd party which has contractual relationship with GHL Group;
- b) process any of my/our information and to release the same to any related and/or associate company with the GHL Group, existing or future business partners or strategic alliances and/or any other 3rd party which has contractual relationship with GHL Financing for purposes of (a) marketing and promotion of its products and services; and maintenance of my/our profile in its database. I/We confirm that no further permission or consent from me/us is/are necessary or required in relation to it and this will constitute the consent required under the Data Privacy Act of 2012 and any other contractual consent for such disclosure of information;
- c) I/We declare and confirm that all information provided in this application is true, accurate and complete. I/We authorize GHL Financing to verify and/or obtain information from any credit reference agencies, financial institutions or any other relevant authorities as may be authorized by law and by any other means GHL Financing may consider appropriate. I/We acknowledge that GHL Financing has the right to approve or decline my/our application without assigning any reasons. The application form and all supporting documents that were submitted to GHL Financing are the property of GHL Financing. GHL Financing is entitled to retain the same irrespective of whether my/our application is approved or rejected by GHL Financing.
- d) receive marketing and promotional through SMS, e-mails, telemarketing call, mailers, brochures and any other mode of communications from GHL Philippines Financing Services, Inc. and/or any related and/or associate company with the GHL Group, existing or future business partners or strategic alliances and/or any other 3rd party which has contractual relationship with GHL Philippines Financing Services, Inc. In the event that I/we do not wish to receive such marketing and promotional calls and materials, I may opt out by calling GHL Customer Care Line at 02-77449445.

Full Name (Authorized Signatory):	
Merchant Name:	
Designation:	

Signature: